HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG
April 3,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 38 -39
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2885 — Public Hearing
HB 3178/HB 3179 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:18 p.m.
HB 2885 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
022 Chair Komp
025 Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative, House District #44
047 Chair Komp
049 Rep. Cannon
069 Rep. Roblan
089 Chair Komp
094 Paul Young, Superintendent, Spray School District
095 Mark Jeffery, Superintendent, Paisley School District (EXHIBIT
A)
160 Young
218 Rep. Roblan
223 Jeffery
38A 231 Rep. Buckley
239 Jeffery
283 Rep. Buckley
291 Chair Komp
299 Rep. John Dallum, State Representative, House District #59
434 Chair Komp

441 Rep. Buckley



443 Rep. Cannon

474 Rep. Dallum
39A 022 Rep. Dallum
041 Rep. Cannon
050 Rep. Roblan
063 Rep. Whisnant
065 Chair Komp
067 Rep. Whisnant
069 Olsen
073 Chair Komp
080 Eileen Flinn, Legislative Coordinator, Portland Public School
District (EXHIBIT B)
126 David Williams, Legislative & Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon
School Boards Association (OSBA)
152 Rep. Buckley
157 Williams
162 Rep. Dallum
166 Rep. Buckley
170 Vice-Chair Roblan
HB 3178/HB 3179 — PUBLIC HEARING
183 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
218 Vice-Chair Minnis
224 Kaaren Heikes, Program Director, Oregon Charter Schools
Development Center (EXHIBIT C)
228 Rep. Dallum, State Representative, House District #59
281 Rep. Roblan, State Representative, House District #9
330 Heikes
397 Rep. Whisnant
401 Olsen
404 Rep. Whisnant
423 Rep. Roblan
439 Rep. Dallum
39A 455 Rep. Buckley
471 Heikes
477 Rep. Roblan
38B 023 Rep. Roblan
028 Rep. Dallum
043 Rep. Cannon
061 Rep. Dallum
078 Heikes
091 Vice-Chair Minnis
096 Heikes
172 Rep. Roblan
234 Rep. Dallum
270 Rep. Cannon
300 Rep. Dallum
313 Vice-Chair Minnis
320 Rob Kramer, Founder, Oregon Education Coalition

39B 004 Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon



39B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

039
040
043
045
046
050
053
064
070
071
073
074
075
077
082
083
122
123
146
148
175
179
184
187
210
214

oSnwp>

School Board Association (OSBA) (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Minnis

Green

Rep. Minnis

Vice-Chair Roblan

Green

Rep. Minnis

Rep. Dallum

Green

Rep. Minnis

Green

Rep. Minnis

Green

Rep. Minnis

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Minnis

Green

Rep. Minnis

Green

Rep. Minnis

Green

Vice-Chair Roblan

Green

Vice-Chair Roblan

Stephanie Hinkle, Principal, Trillium Charter School
Vice-Chair Roblan

Vice-Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:04 p.m.

HB 2885, written testimony, Mark Jeffery, 2 pp

HB 2885, written testimony, Eileen Flinn, 1 p

HB 3178/HB 3179, written testimony, Kaaren Heikes, 20 pp

HB 3178/HB 3179, Charter School Contract, Jim Green, 160 pp



