HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

April 3, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 38 - 39

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair
	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2885 – Public Hearing HB 3178/HB 3179 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:18 p.m.
<u>HB 2885 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	012	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	022	Chair Komp
	025	Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative, House District #44
	047	Chair Komp
	049	Rep. Cannon
	069	Rep. Roblan
	089	Chair Komp
	094	Paul Young, Superintendent, Spray School District
	095	Mark Jeffery, Superintendent, Paisley School District (EXHIBIT
		A)
	160	Young
	218	Rep. Roblan
	223	Jeffery
38A	231	Rep. Buckley
	239	Jeffery
	283	Rep. Buckley
	291	Chair Komp
	299	Rep. John Dallum, State Representative, House District #59
	434	Chair Komp
	441	Rep. Buckley

	443	Rep. Cannon
	474	Rep. Dallum
39A	022	Rep. Dallum
	041	Rep. Cannon
	050	Rep. Roblan
	063	Rep. Whisnant
	065	Chair Komp
	067	Rep. Whisnant
	069	Olsen
	073	Chair Komp
	080	Eileen Flinn, Legislative Coordinator, Portland Public School
	126	District (EXHIBIT B) David Williams, Legislative & Public Affairs Specialist, Oregon School Boards Association (OSBA)
	152	Rep. Buckley
	157	Williams
	162	Rep. Dallum
	166	Rep. Buckley
	170	Vice-Chair Roblan
HB 3178/HB 3179	9 – PUBLIC HEARIN	G
	183	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	218	Vice-Chair Minnis
	224	Kaaren Heikes, Program Director, Oregon Charter Schools
		Development Center (EXHIBIT C)
	228	Rep. Dallum, State Representative, House District #59
	281	Rep. Roblan, State Representative, House District #9
	330	Heikes
	397	Rep. Whisnant
	401	Olsen
	404	Rep. Whisnant
	423	Rep. Roblan
	439	Rep. Dallum
39A	455	Rep. Buckley
	471	Heikes
	477	Rep. Roblan
38B	023	Rep. Roblan
	028	Rep. Dallum
	043	Rep. Cannon
	061	Rep. Dallum
	078	Heikes
	091	Vice-Chair Minnis
	096	Heikes
	172	Rep. Roblan
	234	Rep. Dallum
	270	Rep. Cannon
	300	Rep. Dallum
	313	Vice-Chair Minnis
4 0 D	320	Rob Kramer, Founder, Oregon Education Coalition
39B	004	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon

	School Board Association (OSBA) (EXHIBIT D)
039	Rep. Minnis
040	Green
043	Rep. Minnis
045	Vice-Chair Roblan
046	Green
050	Rep. Minnis
053	Rep. Dallum
064	Green
070	Rep. Minnis
071	Green
073	Rep. Minnis
074	Green
075	Rep. Minnis
077	Rep. Roblan
082	Rep. Minnis
083	Green
122	Rep. Minnis
123	Green
146	Rep. Minnis
148	Green
175	Vice-Chair Roblan
179	Green
184	Vice-Chair Roblan
187	Stephanie Hinkle, Principal, Trillium Charter School
210	Vice-Chair Roblan
214	Vice-Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:04 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

39B

- A. HB 2885, written testimony, Mark Jeffery, 2 pp
- B. HB 2885, written testimony, Eileen Flinn, 1 p
- C. HB 3178/HB 3179, written testimony, Kaaren Heikes, 20 pp
- D. HB 3178/HB 3179, Charter School Contract, Jim Green, 160 pp